U.S. PTO 12/382577 03/19/2009

03-30-2009



B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		1038	554406
To the Commissioner for Pate	nts. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie:	s thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
J ason HU ANG		Nam e:	Index Measuring Tape Co., Ltd.	
		Street Address:	3 rd Fl., No.	329, Lung-Jiang Road
2. Nebra of Conveyages				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	Taipei. Tai	wan, R.O.C.	
⊠Assignment	= 1,1 = 12.121	: p = 1		
□ Security Agreem	ent		-	
☐ Other:				
Execution Da	te: February 24, 2009	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (8) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the				
	© Additional Num	ntiers Attached.		
Title: STRUCTURAL IMPR	OVE MENT O F AN ANTI-SLI P HO 13620/ EM	ICK PIECE OF A ME	EASURING TA	APE DEVICE
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of P	Applications and atents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (27 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	© Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account I	Vumber:	02-0200
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my ki copy of the original	nowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	is true and correct	and any attacl	hed copy is a true
Eugene Mar				March 19, 2009
Name of Person Signing		10/10/2012		Date
		-		
Total number	er: finages including lover sheet, attac	that ets and document ==	. 2 '2869 Shohahi i	- 000000003-12582577

84 FC:8021

49.98 OP

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention—(referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENT OF AN ANTI-SLIP HOOK PIECE OF A MEASURING TAPE DEVICE

the specification of which (cheek one):					
is executed on even data herew	ith.				
was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number				
was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number				
was executed on the following date(s) (day-month-year)					
WHEREAS, Index Measuring Tape Co., Ltd.					
having a postal address of 3rd Fl., No. 329, Lung-Jiang Road, Taipei, Taiwan					
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, bette se presents does cell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION at the plication through a the United States of America, hadding any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and recisive of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to excent any documents that by ally made be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. If IGNOR also a rece, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and commendate to ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ACCIONS posterion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompanies within the terms of this instrument. ASCIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, excessors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR levely authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to access and successors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR levely authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to access and the record of the content of the c					
Full Name of First or Sole Investor	Tout Ciffee Address				
Jason HUANG	3 rd Fl., No. 329, Lang-Jiang Land, Taipei, Taiwan				
Citizenship	It all more (city, and cities state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)				
Taiwan	A major disco				
Date	Signato e				
February 24, 260 /	our vi and				

See follow! | page(s) f radditional joint inventors.

RECORDED: 03/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022479 FRAME: 0772